BOX ASSIGNMENTS			DO NOT USE I	FOR TRADEMARKS
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS	SIONER OF PAIR 1022	59490		
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.				
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):				
1. MICHAEL D. MAX	,	2.		2
3. 5. /0/0	8/02	4.		2°.5
7. 8.				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO				
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:				
NAME: MARINE DESALINATION SYSTEMS L.L.C.				
ADDDECC. 4044 Commentant Avenue N.W. Cuite 200 Weekington D. C. 2003C 2003				
ADDRESS: 1211 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 302, Washington, D. C. 20036-2603				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ⊠NO				
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):				
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)				
©ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠WHOLE □PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: August 17, 1999				
□ORIGINAL □FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY				
☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐VERIFIED TRANSLATION				
SECURITY MERGER OTHER: EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND				
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) August 17, 1999				
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR
series code/serial no Herewith 29142	if not in item 1			if not in item 1
Herewith 29142 5. Name & Address of Party to		6. NUMBER INVOL	1 VED:	
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:			S <u>0</u> = TOTAL =	<u>1</u>
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		7. AMOUNT OF FEE	DUE: (Code 581)	
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TOTAL x \$	640 = \$40	
P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102				
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. PLEASE CHARGE	TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC	OUNT
D 204400	102 DIV	NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO	18984	291422
P 291422 MATTER NO.	103-DIV CLIENT REF.	dup, sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
			Table	
A0		10. Total number of pa		3
CPS M-XUNO		(do not file dup. Cover		
Signature				
Attorney: Kenneth M. Fagin				
Reg. No. 37,615		Date: October 8, 20		
Atty/Sec: KMF/emg	TEL: (703) 905-2066	FAX: (703) 9	UJ-20UU	

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

10/23/2002 GTOH11

00000193 033975 10266259

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

PAT-114X 5/02

WHEREAS, I, MICHAEL D. MAX, a citizen of the United States residing at 2457 39th Place, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20007 am the inventor of an invention in LAND-BASED DESALINATION USING POSITIVELY BUOYANT OR NEGATIVELY BUOYANT/ASSISTED BUOYANCY HYDRATE for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Marine Desalination Systems L.L.C., incorporated in the state of Delaware, with a place of business at Suite 302, 1211 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20036-2603 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said MICHAEL DAVID MAX have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Marine Desalination Systems L.L.C., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Marine Desalination Systems L.L.C., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Marine Desalination Systems L.L.C., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Marine Desalination Systems L.L.C., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set may hand and seal this 17th day of August, 1999.

17 August, 1999 L.S.

PATENT REEL: 013401 FRAME: 0601 City Washington)
State of Lolumbia Scounty of Cistuck of Columbia

RECORDED: 10/08/2002

This 17th day of August, before me personally came the above-named MICHAEL D. MAX, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

CATHERINE R. HOFFMAN

NOTARY PUBLIC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 14, 2003

My commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 013401 FRAME: 0602